GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4732
ANSWERED ON 29.03.2023

DMF FOR AP

4732. SHRI LAVU SRI KRISHNA DEVARAYALU:
SHRI BALASHOWRY VALLABHANENI:

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is true that more than Rs. 1500 crore have been collected by District Mineral Foundation (DMF) in Andhra Pradesh (AP);

(b) if so, the details of funds so far utilized in AP under PM Khanij Kshetra Kalyan
Yojana;

(c) whether it is true that there is a large percentage of money yet to be utilized; and

(d) if so, the efforts being made to utilize the remaining amount?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF MINES, COAL AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS
(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)

(a) to (d): As per information provided by Government of Andhra Pradesh, as on 23rd March, 2023, ¥ 1,724 crore has been collected under District Mineral Foundation (DMF) in the State. A total of ¥ 495.05 crore has been spent for various works under Pradhan Mantri Khanij Kshetra Kalyan Yojana (PMKKKY) and X
1228.95 crore has been sanctioned for various works in progress under PMKKKY.
Details of funds so far utilized in Andhra Pradesh under PMKKKY is provided in Annexure-|.
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Annexure-|

DETAILS OF DMF/PMKKKY IMPLEMENTATION UP TO THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2022

. , Number of Amount
S No. :?Tc]e;ellgrsng;tsegig?]mes / Projects under Projt_acts | Spent
Sanctioned (in Rs. Cr.)

High Priority work

1 |Drinking water supply 3166 96.26

> Environment Preservation and pollution control 8 0

measures

3 |Health Care 147 19.50

4  |Education 3898 45.22

5 |Welfare of Women and Children 1424 15.62

6 [Welfare of aged and disabled people 4 0.12

7 [Skill development 92 1.70

8 |Sanitation 437 5.44
Sub Total (A) 9176 183.86
Other Priority work

1 |Physical infrastructure 7612 166.76

2 |lrrigation 89 3.60

3 |[Energy and watershed development 20 0.85

4 Any _other measures f_or enhancing environmental 0 0

quality in mining district

5 |Others 51 5.15
Sub Total (B) 7772 176.37
COVID 19 Expenditure (C) 833 134.83
Total (A+B+C) 17781 495.05
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